South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 04, 2024, 09:26:32 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S 0844 General Bill, By Courson, Leventis, Reese, Short and Washington

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 41-43-250 OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
PROTECTION OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION SUBMITTED TO OR COMPILED BY THE JOBS ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, SO AS TO SPECIFY WHEN AND UNDER WHAT CIRCUMSTANCES INFORMATION IS
DEEMED TO BE CONFIDENTIAL; TO REQUIRE THE AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE THE SENATE FINANCE COMMITTEE OR
THE HOUSE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE WITH ANY MATERIAL IT MAY REQUEST REGARDING A LOAN OR
GRANT; AND TO REQUIRE FINAL APPROVAL BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY FOR LOANS INITIALLY APPROVED BY
THE AUTHORITY THAT ARE GUARANTEED BY THE STATE.

11/17/97
11/17/97
01/14/98
01/14/98
02/12/98
04/29/98
04/29/98
04/30/98
05/05/98
05/05/98

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-9
Amended SJ-46

Read second time SJ-46

Read third time and sent to House SJ-28

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8

Page 1 of 1



