May 04, 2024, 09:26:32 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S 0844 General Bill, By Courson, Leventis, Reese, Short and Washington

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 41-43-250 OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROTECTION OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION SUBMITTED TO OR COMPILED BY THE JOBS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, SO AS TO SPECIFY WHEN AND UNDER WHAT CIRCUMSTANCES INFORMATION IS DEEMED TO BE CONFIDENTIAL; TO REQUIRE THE AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE THE SENATE FINANCE COMMITTEE OR THE HOUSE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE WITH ANY MATERIAL IT MAY REQUEST REGARDING A LOAN OR GRANT; AND TO REQUIRE FINAL APPROVAL BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY FOR LOANS INITIALLY APPROVED BY THE AUTHORITY THAT ARE GUARANTEED BY THE STATE.

11/17/97	Senate	Prefiled
11/17/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
01/14/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
01/14/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-9
02/12/98	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-9
04/29/98	Senate	Amended SJ-46
04/29/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-46
04/30/98	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-28
05/05/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
05/05/98	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8